

Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document SC100132

Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document

Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document

Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document State of Missouri ex rel. Dr. Anna Fitz-James, *et al.*,

al Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Respondents,

an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document vs.

Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Andrew Bailey, Missouri Attorney General,

Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Appellant.

Civil Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Appeal from the Circuit Court of Cole County, Missouri

Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document The Honorable Jon E. Beetem, Circuit Judge

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT STATE AUDITOR SCOTT FITZPATRICK

Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document

Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document

Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document

Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document

Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document

Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document

Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document

Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document

Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document Not an Official Court Document

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
ARGUMENT.....	10
I. The circuit court did not err in granting mandamus against the Attorney General, because the Attorney General improperly refused to approve the Auditor's fiscal note summaries when the fiscal note summaries satisfied the requirements of Section 116.175, RSMo. (Response to Appellant's Point I).....	10
II. The circuit court did not err in granting mandamus against the Attorney General because when a fiscal note summary satisfies the requirements of Section 116.175, RSMo, the Auditor is not required to revise his fiscal estimates to the fiscal estimates improperly calculated and improperly demanded by the Attorney General. (Response to Appellant's Point II).....	20
III. The circuit court did not err in granting mandamus relief against the Attorney General because the Attorney General's duty under Section 116.175, RSMo, is purely ministerial, he refused to perform that duty, he has no discretion to assess the fiscal impact of a proposed initiative, and Respondent had no other remedy available to resolve the impasse. (Response to Appellant's Point III).....	26
IV. The circuit court did not err in granting declaratory relief against the Attorney General, as the case was ripe because without court intervention there is no plausible scenario in which the Secretary of State would receive an approved fiscal note summary for any of the eleven petitions for inclusion in the official ballot title. (Response to Appellant's Point IV).....	28
CONCLUSION.....	29
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE.....	30

Court Document Not an Official Court Document

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bradshaw v. Ashcroft</i> , 559 S.W.3d 79 (Mo. App. W.D. 2018).....	13
<i>Brown v. Carnahan</i> , 370 S.W.3d 637 (Mo. banc. 2012) (per curiam).....	18, 21
<i>Edwards v. Gerstein</i> , 237 S.W.3d 580, 581 (Mo. banc. 2007).....	20
<i>Hill v. Ashcroft</i> , 526 S.W.3d 299 (Mo. App. W.D. 2017).....	20, 24
<i>Jones v. Carnahan</i> , 965 S.W.2d 209, 213 (Mo. App. W.D. 1998).....	28
<i>Kelly v. Marvin's Midtown Chiropractic, LLC</i> , 351 S.W.3d 833 (Mo. App. W.D. 2011).....	12, 20
<i>Page v. Scavuzzo</i> , 412 S.W.3d 263 (Mo. App. W.D. 2013).....	24
<i>State v. Swoboda</i> , 658 S.W.2d 24 (Mo. 1983).....	21
<i>State v. Teer</i> , 275 S.W.3d 258 (Mo. banc. 2009).....	27
<i>State ex rel. Alsup v. Kanatzar</i> , 588 S.W.3d 187 (Mo. 2019).....	28
<i>State ex rel. Forgrave v. Hill</i> , 272 Mo. 206, 198 S.W. 844 (Mo. banc. 1917).....	28
<i>State ex rel. Thomas v. Neeley</i> , 128 S.W.3d 920 (Mo. App. S.D. 2004).....	28
Statutes	
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 105.711.....	25
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 116.040.....	13
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 116.175.....	passim
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 116.180.....	15, 26
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 116.190.....	27
